ASLMU Senate

Resolution SR 22-2

The "RECAFEST" Initiative

- I. WHEREAS, there is a lot of potential to make this a culture building event for LMU as a whole. The past concerts have not had any publicity and the Recording Arts of 2023 have a vision to partner with ASLMU to create a festival type event. The Senior Recording Arts Program holds all the needed equipment to hold concerts at Drollinger stage.
- II. WHEREAS, the Recording Arts class requests funding in the form of \$500 per concert and publicity from ASLMU in partnership to create a new tradition for the fall semester.
- III. WHEREAS, Wellness Wednesday vendors will be in contact to add to the concept of a festival type setting.
- IV. WHEREAS, KXLU will advertise the event through the radio and encourage LMU Students to attend and host a raffle in order to create more student engagement in different areas of campus.
- V. WHEREAS, there will be four concerts per fall semester as mandated by the RECA461 Class Lab.
- VI. WHEREAS, the Senior Recording Arts Program holds all the needed equipment to hold concerts at Drollinger stage and has the capability to throw well produced concerts, but does not have the campus wide outreach needed to fill the grass area in front of Drollinger Stage.
- VII. WHEREAS, Recording Arts will be responsible for the day of operations and inquiry of bands and ASLMU will be responsible for posting on their own respective social media and providing funding.
- VIII. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Recording Arts Program and ASLMU equally partner together in order to create publicity and excitement around the concerts thrown by the Recording Arts department to further a campus wide culture of fun activities available to students.
- IX. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that KXLU will also provide publicity for the concerts through plugs in various radio shows and a presence at the actual concert.
- X. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, dependent on how the partnership goes this semester, this could be a yearly initiative that ASLMU works on.

ASLMU Senate

Resolution SR 22-2

The "RECAFEST" Initiative

Saúl Rascón Salazdr ASLMU President

Gabriella Jeakle

ASLMU Executive Vice President

Jeremy Valle

Jeremy Valle Attorney General Nehemiah Clayton Speaker of the Senate

Lalo Madrid Senator at Larg